505867329 01/16/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5914157

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name		Execution Date	
FOTIOS PLAKOGIAN	NIS				01/12/2020	
NISARG MODI					01/12/2020	
DONALD MCAFEE					01/13/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	ALPHA	тос	OMEGA PHARMACEUTICAL CON	SULTAN	TS, INC.	
Street Address:	157-14	CRYI	DERS LANE			
City:	WHITE	STON	NE			
State/Country:	NEW Y	ORK				
Postal Code:	11357					
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1					
Property Type			Number	7		
Application Number:		16574		-		
		1007				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:		(215)	751-1142			
			e-mail address first; if that is un nat is unsuccessful, it will be sei			
Phone:	-	•	672010			
Email:		jmurp	phy@crbcp.com			
, ,			PH F. MURPHY			
			MARKET STREET			
Address Line 2:			NN CENTER - 12TH FLOOR			
Address Line 4:		PHIL	ADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 191	03		
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	NUMBER:		P1214/20048			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			JOSEPH F. MURPHY			
SIGNATURE:			/Joseph F. Murphy/			
DATE SIGNED:			01/16/2020			
Total Attachments: 4						
source=P121420048Ass						
500100-1 121420040AS	signment#	page1	.tif			
source=P121420048As source=P121420048As source=P121420048As	signment#	page2	2.tif			

PATENT REEL: 051531 FRAME: 0287

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we the undersigned hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

Name:	Alpha to Omega Pharmaceutical Consultants, Inc.
Address:	157-14 Cryders Lane, Whitestone, NY 11357

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my/our whole and entire right, title and interest, in and throughout the United States, its territories and all countries foreign thereto, in and to any and all invention(s) which are disclosed in the following Application:

U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 16/574,684								
Title:	TRANSDERM	MAL	AND/OR	TOPICAL	DELIVERY	SYSTEM	COMPRISING	
	CLOBAZAM							
Filed:	09/18/2019							
Attorney	/ Docket No:	P12	14/20048					

and any improvements thereon which I/we make, conceive or acquire during the course of my/our association with Assignee, and for one year thereafter, and in and to said Application and any and all Letters Patent and extensions thereof of the United States and countries foreign thereto which have been or may be granted on said invention(s) or any part thereof, or any improvements thereon or on said Application, or any divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue, or other application and all international priority rights associated therewith, based in whole or in part thereon, or based upon said invention(s), or any improvements thereon.

I/We agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention(s) in its own name; and when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said invention(s), by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to me/us relating to said invention(s) and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said invention(s) and for vesting title to said invention(s) and all applications for patents and all patents on said invention(s), in said Assignee.

I/We hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

I/We covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been, or will be, made to others by me/us, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me/us.

I/We hereby authorize said Assignee to insert on this Assignment the serial number and filing date of the above-identified application when they become available.

PATENT REEL: 051531 FRAME: 0288

aforesaid IN WITNESS WHEREOF, having read the Assignment and intending to be legally bound thereby, I have hereunto affixed my hand and seal on this

12 dh day of JANUARY, 2020	
(day) (month)	vear)
$\langle \gamma \rangle / / /$	1

Name: Fotios Plakogiannis Address: 157-14 Cryders Lane

Whitestone, NY 11357

			W	ITNESS CERTI	FICATION	[
Before said	us	personally	appeared	Fotios	Pla	togiannis

who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed on this day of JANUARY 2020 2

(day)

(month)

(year)

Makina Borovinskaya 12 Juport

Witness 1 Name:

Yuliya Levintola

Witness 2 Name:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, having read aforesaid the Assignment and intending to be legally bound thereby, I have hereunto affixed my hand and seal on this day of)anua4 20-(dav) (month) (year) Dariel Chever (Deversity) in well beine (Deversity) Chever (Deversity) in well Chever (Deversity) DAPHREE J NICOLAS Notary Public - State of New York Name: Nisarg Modi NO. 01416575295 Qualified in Queens County Address: 32 Logan Avenue, 1st Floor My Commission Expires May 14, 2022 Service and the service of the servi Jersey City, NJ 07306 12-2020 WITNESS CERTIFICATION Before us personally appeared said who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed on this day of Tanuar Chr N 200 (day) (month) (year) DAPHNEE J NICOLAS Notary Public - State of New York Nimi me MO. 01846375295 Qualified in Queens County Witness 1 Name: My Commission Expires May 14, 2022 -2020 PQ . Sou Constanda 153. DAPHNEE J NICOLAS Witness 2 Name: Noterly Public - State of New York NO - 01900/75295 **Cuphtied in Oueeus County** ty Commission Expires May 14, 2022 STREE MENTER 1-12-2020

PATENT REEL: 051531 FRAME: 0290 (day)

having read the aforesaid Assignment and IN WITNESS WHEREOF, intending to be legally bound thereby, I have hereunto affixed my hand and seal on this <u>13</u> day of <u>JAN</u> 7020

,,
(year)
7 7
$-\pi h$
$\left(\right) \left(\right) \left(A \mathcal{E} \right) \right)$
Witen

Name: Donald McAfee 1851 Johnson Road Pt. Roberts, WA 98281

WITNESS CERTIFICATION

Before	us	personally	appeared	DONALD	MAFEE	
said		× •				

who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed on this FAN 2020 17 day of

• •	uay or	0 1010	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	÷ -0	
(day)		(month)		(year))
		X la to be a	Russi	1.1.100 . 10	Pha
		Makina	, DORUM	nskaya	M/SX
		Witness 1 Nom	a .	. (100

Witness 1 Name:

Yuliya Levintora Caleleola

Witness 2 Name:

Page 4 of 4